FIRST UNION RAIL

One O’hare Centre
6250 River Road, Suite 5000
Rosemont, IL 60018-4214

Tel 847.318.7575
Fax 847.318.7588
www. firstunionrail.com
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR

July 11,2012

Chief, Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings

Surface Transportation Board

395 E Street, S.W.. Suite 100
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Re: Documents for Rail Recordation

Re: Memorandum of Lease Agreement
Dear Section Chief:

Encloscd for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) arc one (1) original and two (2)
copies of a Memorandum of Lease Agreement dated June 4, 2012, a secondary document as defined in the
Board’s Rules for the Recordation of Documents. The enclosed document relates to the Lease Agreement duly
filed with the Surface Transportation Board under primary Recordation Number 27252.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Lessor:  First Union Rail Corporation Lessee:  Canadian National Railway Company
One O’lare Centre 935 de La Gauchetiere St. West
6250 N River Road, Suite 5000 Montreal, Quebec H3B 2M9
Rosemont, IL 60018 Canada

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is for two hundred seventy-four (274)
hopper cars having SMW marks (see Exhibit A for car numbers).

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: Memorandum of Lease

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board
covering the required recordation fee. Kindly return one (1) stamped original of the enclosed document to the
undersigned along with the additional copies.

If you have any questions regarding the above-rcferenced matter, please contact me at (847) 384-5397. Thank
you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,
/_,’ 7 ' ‘-f',
Silgr P
Marcia Dunne

Senior Documentation Specialist

Enclosures

(CNI34A)


http://www.firstunionrail.com

ecvamonn.2 725 2 A

2 _3 &3
ASSIGN. NO. CN154 JuL 12 3 53 PM

unsAGE TRANSPORTATION-BOARD
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE - RIDER NO. 37 >
THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (the “Memorandum of Lease™) is made and entered into as of

June 4, 2012, by and between the Montreal branch of First Union Rail Corporation (*Lessor”), a North
Carolina corporation, and Canadian National Railway Company (“Lessee”), a Canadian corporation.

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Master Lease Agreement dated as
of January 1, 2004 (the “Agreement”) and Rider No. 37 thereto dated as of June 4, 2012 (the “Rider™)
whereby Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee certain railcars as more particularly described in on Exhibit A
attached hereto and subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of the above-mentioned Lease and Rider
which are incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Memorandum of Lease to be
duly executed by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written (and each
of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that he or she holds the title indicated below and that the
execution of this Memorandum was the free act and deed of its corporation).

LESSOR:

FIRST UNION RAIL CORPORATION

Name: Susan A. Barrie

Title: Regional Vice President. Sales

Signature: Ei §\u vd @ \:(;MJ\ 40/
7 [ ——

LESSEE:

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY

Name: John A.N. Lamont

Title: Sr. Manager., Asset Finance

Signature: \\";ﬁ'*\@*\m




NUMBER OF CARS:
DESCRIPTION OF CARS:
CAR NUMBERS:
SMW 515601
SMW 516186
SMW 840061
SMW 840147
SMW 840176
SMW 840195
SMW 840206
SMW 840210
SMWwW 840213
SMW 840217
SMW 840219
SMW 840222
SMw 840249
SMW 840254
SMW 840260
SMW 840277
SMW 840279
SMW 840295
SMW 840302
SMw 840317
SMW 840407
SMWwW 840416
SMwW 840419
SMWwW 840423
SMWwW 840490
SMWwW 840491
SMW 840509
SMW 840528
SMW 840535
SMW 840545
SMW 840554
SMW 840560
SMW 840562

SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW
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SMwW
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840567
840577
840594
840595
840612
840620
840621
840665
840684
840708
840714
840749
840750
840778
840802
840814
840816
840817
840825
840828
840829
840836
840837
840839
840841
840842
840843
840846
840853
840855
840856
840858
840861

EXHIBIT A
to

Covered hopper cars.
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MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

Two hundred seventy four (274).

840863
840866
840868
840873
840874
840876
840882
840886
840887
840888
840890
840894
840895
840896
840898
840906
840951
840985
840988
841062
841097
841114
841146
841201
841212
841246
841255
841267
841285
841288
841289
841295
841317
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841357
841360
841363
841365
841375
841393
841407
841453
841475
841478
841485
841490
841527
841533
841565
841571
841582
841584
841614
841644
841647
841656
842305
842339
842341
842360
842634
842693
842724
842726
842733
842737
842742
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842749
842753
842804
842809

- 842810

842811
842814
842830
842847
842859
842877
842882
842887
842888
842895
842902
842904
842927
842929
842930
842935
842937
842945
842951
842952
842960
842962
842963
842964
842970
842971
843027
843044
843070
843084
843092
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SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW
SMW

843101
843140
843150
843153
843315
843359
843370
843372
843413
843438
843439
843448
843454
843455
843480
843486
843501
843512
843532
843540
843559
843576
843586
843638
843646
843660
843668
843671
843950
845205
845215
845224
845233
845234
845236
845238
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845239
845242
845248
845257
845277
845279
845286
845291
845304
845314
845315
845321
845324
845325
845337
845341
845342
845348
845373
845381
845395
845434
845466
845491
845571
845588
846255
850002
850048
850051
850208
850358
850362
850411
850424
850437
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Count:

850655
850703
850764
850766
850774
850792
850797
850798
850822
850828
850861
850873
850883
850892
850908
850957
851030
840042
840043
840559
840580
840591
840732
840851
840859
840891
841172
841402
841411
842828
842933
843064
843588
845237
274



